Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd  JK-SMD0603 (L) Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co., Ltd
TEL: +86-(0)755-26546327 29356619 FAX: +86-(0)755-26546562
Website: http://www.jkpptc.com     E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com
Add: Jinke Industry Park, No.310,Wuhe Road,Guanlan,Longhua District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.
Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 1 of 6
PPTC of JK-SMD 0603 (L) Series Surface-mount Devices

Time-to-Trip
Resistance
Current Time RiMIN R1MAX
Model
 VMAX
(V)
IMAX
(A)
IH
(A)
IT
(A)
PD
(W)
(A) (Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
JK-SMD-0603-035L 6.0 50.0 0.35 0.7 0.5 8.0 0.1 0.15 1.0
JK-SMD-0603-050L 6.0 50.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 8.0 0.6 0.04 0.4
JK-SMD-0603-075L 6.0 50.0 0.75 1.5 0.5 8.0 1.0 0.035 0.25
JK-SMD-0603-100L 6.0 50.0 1.0 2.0 0.5 8.0 2.0 0.030 0.12
JK-SMD-0603-125L 6.0 50.0 1.25 2.5 0.5 8.0 3.0 0.030 0.10
JK-SMD-0603-150L 6.0 50.0 1.5 3.0 0.5 8.0 4.0 0.012 0.08
JK-SMD-0603-175L 6.0 50.0 1.75 3.5 0.5 8.0 5.0 0.012 0.07
JK-SMD-0603-200L 6.0 50.0 2.0 4.0 0.5 8.0 5.0 0.012 0.06
JK-SMD-0603-260L 6.0 50.0 2.6 5.2 0.5 8.0 5.0 0.008 0.05
JK-SMD-0603-300L 6.0 50.0 3.0 6.0 0.5 8.0 5.0 0.008 0.04
Thermal Derating Chart-IH (A)
Maximum ambient operating temperature (℃)
Model
-40 -20 0 25 40 50 60 70 85
JK-SMD-0603-035L 0.46  0.40 0.37 0.35 0.29 0.25  0.24  0.20 0.14
JK-SMD-0603-050L 0.66  0.57 0.53 0.50 0.41 0.36  0.34  0.29 0.20
JK-SMD-0603-075L 0.99  0.86 0.79 0.75 0.62 0.54  0.51  0.43 0.30
JK-SMD-0603-100L 1.31  1.14 1.06 1.00 0.83 0.71  0.69  0.57 0.40
JK-SMD-0603-125L 1.64  1.43 1.32 1.25 1.04 0.89  0.86  0.71 0.50
JK-SMD-0603-150L 1.97  1.71 1.59 1.50 1.24 1.07  1.03  0.86 0.60
JK-SMD-0603-175L 2.30  2.00 1.85 1.75 1.45 1.25  1.20  1.00 0.70
JK-SMD-0603-200L 2.63  2.29 2.11 2.00 1.66 1.43  1.37  1.14 0.80
JK-SMD-0603-260L 3.42  2.97 2.75 2.60 2.15 1.86  1.78  1.49 1.04
JK-SMD-0603-300L 3.94  3.43 3.17 3.00 2.49 2.14  2.06  1.71 1.20
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd  JK-SMD0603 (L) Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co., Ltd
TEL: +86-(0)755-26546327 29356619 FAX: +86-(0)755-26546562
Website: http://www.jkpptc.com     E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com

Specifications are subject to change without notice！
Page 5 of 6
Part Numbering System
Tape Specifications and Reel Dimensions
Covering Specifications EIA
481-1
W 8.0± 0.1
P0 4.0 ± 0.1
P1 4.0± 0.10
P2 2.0 ± 0.05
A0 0.95± 0.10
B0 1.85± 0.05
D0 1.55± 0.05
F 3.5 ± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
T 0.20± 0.02
Leader min. 390
Trailer min. 160
Reel Dimensions
A 178 ± 1
N 59 ± 1
W1 8.5+1.0/-0.2
W2 12.0±1
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co.,Ltd  JK-SMD0603 (L) Series
Shenzhen Jinrui Electronic Material Co., Ltd
TEL: +86-(0)755-26546327 29356619 FAX: +86-(0)755-26546562
Website: http://www.jkpptc.com     E-mail:customer@jkpptc.com
Add: Jinke Industry Park, No.310,Wuhe Road,Guanlan,Longhua District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.